

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 22-97 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 1/26/2022

Title: Appointing the firm of Jardine, Logan, and O'Brien, PLLP, as Special Counsel representing Saint Paul

Police Officer Daniel Peck in the matter of Cullars-Doty, et al. v. City of Saint Paul, et al. (Laid over

from January 19, 2022.)

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cullars-Doty - Retainer Acknowledgment Peck, 2. Cullars-Doty - Peck Outside Counsel Financial

Analysis, 3. Administrative Code 3.02

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2022	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
1/26/2022	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
1/19/2022	1	City Council	Laid Over	Pass

Appointing the firm of Jardine, Logan, and O'Brien, PLLP, as Special Counsel representing Saint Paul Police Officer Daniel Peck in the matter of Cullars-Doty, et al. v. City of Saint Paul, et al. (Laid over from January 19, 2022.)

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul does hereby appoint, upon request of the City Attorney and for the purpose of preventing an impermissible conflict of interest on the part of the City Attorney, the firm of Jardine, Logan & O'Brien under the direction of attorneys Joseph Flynn and Patrick Collins as special counsel representing Saint Paul Police Officer Daniel Peck in the matter of *Monique Cullars-Doty et al v. City of St. Paul, Jeremy Doverspike Daniel Peck, Sheila Lambie, Jody Larsen, Jean Barber, Patrick Cheshier, Benjamin Lego, Charles Sims, and Shawn Shanley (in their official and individual capacities),* and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the compensation to be paid for the services of said special counsel shall be in accordance with the City Attorney Fee Policy established for the appointments of all such special counsel now and in the future, and the total fees to be paid to said special counsel shall be in accord with such policy, will not exceed \$225.00 per hour, shall be reasonable and shall take into account the factors listed in Rule 1.5 of the Rules of Professional Conduct.